
December 2018 Sporting Clays Results 

 

Thanks to all 115 entrants on a chilly December weekend. 

Congratulations to winners. Jon Porter for an awesome 96 score in Sporting, Andy Kalmer with a 47 on a tough 5-Stand 
and Dan Roeschli for a solid 46 FITASC effort! 

 

SPORTING CLAYS  

M Class  

M1 JON PORTER 96  

M2 DAN ROESCHLI 93  

M3 PATRICK J BARTEL 90  

M4 PHILIP PUCKORIUS 88  

DAVID DEGRUSH 87  

JOHN DENNERT  87  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

BOB L HURCKES  86  

CRAIG ANDRESE 85  

PHILLIP J CHOJNACKI 85  

MARK FREEMAN 85  

JIM MUELLER  85  

THOMAS J SWEENEY 85  

ANDREW BUSALACCHI 84  

ROBERT THICKENS 84  

ANDREW KALMER 83  

ROD VETTER  83  

ROBERT WRIGHT 83  

GLENN JUREK  82  

DAVE LONG  82  

MARK A ROBER TS 82  

BOB SHULEY  81  

JAMES GILMAN  80  

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI 80  

KARL WEST  80  

BRUCE E DRAGOON 78  

AL FORST  78  

JEFF PERLEWITZ  75  

HUGH ZWICK  74  

DANIEL P GREBEL 70  

MICHAEL LICATA 70  

JASON CRANMER 68  

 

AA Class  

RYAN DRAGOON 86  



KRZYSZTOF GORYL 86  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

GREG MCCULLOUGH 84  

RYAN PELLEGRINO 83  

HENRY SCHWENK 82  

DEVIN RICHARDS 81  

THOMAS M LOTUS 78  

GRANT RADA  78  

DAN CRANE III  77  

BRUCE KUKOWSKI 75  

ALEX ROLANDO  75  

VANCE WEBB  75  

HOLLY WRIGHT  75  

JON BREMSETH  74  

FRANK M LA GIGLIA 72  

EDDIE WEBSTER 72  

ANTHONY DUPASQUIER 69  

JEFF WORTH  69  

STEPHEN SNAKARD 66  

JOSEPH SENG  64  

 

A Class  

NORM KORENTHAL 82  

DAVID RICHARDS 82  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

BRIAN ADAMSON 79  

MARK E BETHKE 77  

JOHN T EARLY  75  

JOSEPH MALEK  75  

STEVEN R SCHAICH 75  

ROBERT E ZELLNER 75  

GAIL SCHIEFELBEIN 73  

JOHN A WEISS  73  

CINDY K GAFFNEY 72  

PAT CASEY  71  

DAVID DRAKE  71  

JOHN L SPIDALETTE 70  

JOHN B HEITMAN 68  

MICHAEL DANILOVICH 63  

TERRENCE MCLAUGHLIN 60  

 

B Class  



BRIAN KAPLAN  80  

GENE OSTROM  80  

DAVE WUNROW 80  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

JAMES KINATEDER 73  

FRANK J SPELLMAN 71  

JOHN R D'ANGELO 70  

CHRIS M LAUX  70  

JAMES HESS  69  

ANDREW M WITEK 67  

NICKOLAS KONTOS 64  

CURTIS A LINDER 59  

MICHAEL. DEGOULD, DDS 49  

 

C Class  

C1 JOSH CARRICO 75  

C2 DONALD J WILMOT 70  

STEPHEN KARDEL 69  

ANTHONY L MALDONADO 69  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

ALEX MCTAVISH 66  

SANDY STUART  65  

VINCE ARPINO  55  

 

D Class  

D1 WILLIAM TRAHAN 74  

D2 ALEX GIANARAS 70  

D3 DENNIS M TYK 69  

D4 JAROSLAW PYSZORA 61  

D5 MARK GUTMAN 58  

D6 RUSSELL ROSENBERG 55  

D7 VLADIMIR KASHIKHIN 54  

D8 SERGEY MOSIN 51  

D9 MARK D MOCK 49  

 

E Class  

E1 TIM PETERS  66  

E2 BRIAN L SEDLAK 60  

E3 ALLEN WEISS 46  

E4 JOE WERNER  37  

E5 LINDA PADDOCK 36  

 



 

RICH JOHNSON  78  

ANDY OSTROM  66  

JOHN BOLLMAN 60  

JASON GLICK  42  

SCOTT BECK  38  

TOM MAKRIS  27  

 

107 Entrants 

 

FITASC 

Shooter   par 1 par 2 Total 

M Class  

M1 DAN ROESCHLI 23 23 46 

MARK FREEMAN 23 21 44 

JAMES GILMAN  23 21 44 

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI 22 22 44 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

ANDREW BUSALACCHI 21 22 43 

ROD VETTER  20 23 43 

JON PORTER  20 22 42 

PHILIP PUCKORIUS 21 21 42 

ROBERT THICKENS 23 19 42 

CRAIG ANDRESE 21 20 41 

PATRICK J BARTEL 23 17 40 

BRUCE E DRAGOON 23 17 40 

ROBERT WRIGHT 22 18 40 

THOMAS J SWEENEY 21 18 39 

DAVID DEGRUSH 22 16 38 

AL FORST  21 17 38 

DANIEL P GREBEL 22 16 38 

BRETT P SEIBERT 19 19 38 

JASON CRANMER 19 18 37 

JOHN DENNERT  20 16 36 

ANDREW KALMER 19 15 34 

BOB SHULEY  19 13 32 

KARL WEST  19 13 32 

JEFF PERLEWITZ  17 14 31 

 

AA Class  

AA1 GRANT RADA 23 19 42 

AA2 JON BREMSETH 22 18 40 



BRUCE KUKOWSKI 21 18 39 

ALEX ROLANDO  22 17 39 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

VANCE WEBB  18 20 38 

ANTHONY DUPASQUIER 21 16 37 

DAN CRANE III  18 18 36 

DEVIN RICHARDS 19 17 36 

HOLLY WRIGHT  16 18 34 

RYAN DRAGOON 19 13 32 

JOSEPH SENG  17 15 32 

HENRY SCHWENK 19 12 31 

 

A Class  

A1 STEVEN R SCHAICH 20 19 39 

BRIAN ADAMSON 21 15 36 

ROBERT E ZELLNER 19 17 36 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

PAT CASEY  20 15 35 

JOHN A WEISS  22 13 35 

DAVID RICHARDS 20 14 34 

GAIL SCHIEFELBEIN 16 18 34 

DAVID DRAKE  17 12 29 

MARK E BETHKE 10 17 27 

NORM KORENTHAL 14 13 27 

JOHN L SPIDALETTE 13 9 22 

 

B Class  

B1 MICHAEL. DEGOULD, DDS 23 16 39 

B2 ANDREW M WITEK 18 19 37 

B3 GREG REIF  17 18 35 

B4 JOHN R D'ANGELO 16 18 34 

B5 NICKOLAS KONTOS 16 14 30 

B6 CURTIS A LINDER 20 8 28 

 

C Class  

C1 JOSH CARRICO 20 17 37 

C2 ALEX MCTAVISH 15 16 31 

C3 STEPHEN KARDEL 14 15 29 

C4 VINCE ARPINO 18 10 28 

C5 SANDY STUART 12 9 21 

 

D Class  



D1 WILLIAM TRAHAN 16 13 29 

D2 RUSSELL ROSENBERG 16 7 23 

 

E Class  

E1 BRIAN L SEDLAK 12 8 20 

E2 JOE WERNER 9 4 13 

 

 

RICH JOHNSON  17 20 37 

JOHN BOLLMAN 14 11 25 

 

64 Entrants  

 

 

5STAND  

M Class 

ANDREW KALMER 47  

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI 43  

JON PORTER  42  

DAN ROESCHLI  41  

ROBERT WRIGHT 41  

ANDREW BUSALACCHI 40  

DAVE LONG  39  

JEFF PERLEWITZ 39  

MARK A ROBERTS 38  

JASON CRANMER 37  

MICHAEL LICATA 37  

BOB SHULEY  37  

BRUCE E DRAGOON 36  

JAMES GILMAN  36  

THOMAS J SWEENEY 36  

AL FORST  34  

BOB L HURCKES  33  

JIM MUELLER  31  

KENT W BURNS  29  

 

AA Class 

DAN CRANE III  43  

DEVIN RICHARDS 42  

KRZYSZTOF GORYL 38  

RYAN PELLEGRINO 36  

THOMAS M LOTUS 35  



GREG MCCULLOUGH 35  

JOSEPH SENG  35  

HOLLY WRIGHT  35  

RYAN DRAGOON 31  

ANTHONY DUPASQUIER 31  

FRANK M LA GIGLIA 31  

BRUCE KUKOWSKI 30  

EDDIE WEBSTER 29  

 

A Class 

DAVID RICHARDS 37  

PAT CASEY  35  

NORM KORENTHAL 33  

JOHN A WEISS  33  

CINDY K GAFFNEY 29  

RON WILEMAN  26  

 

B Class 

ANDREW M WITEK 38  

FRANK J SPELLMAN 33  

CURTIS A LINDER 31  

JAMES HESS  29  

 

C Class 

MIKE NOCEK  33  

SANDY STUART  32  

ANTHONY L MALDONADO 30  

JOSH CARRICO  27  

DONALD J WILMOT  

 

D Class 

WILLIAM TRAHAN 37  

JAROSLAW PYSZORA 27  

 

E Class 

TIM PETERS  32  

WILLIAM BLUME 13  

 

 

RICH JOHNSON  35  

JOHN BOLLMAN 18  

 



Punches Awarded Summary  

BRIAN ADAMSON A 2 Monthly Sporting 

BRIAN ADAMSON A 1 FITASC 

PATRICK J BARTEL M 2 Monthly Sporting 

MARK E BETHKE A 1 Monthly Sporting 

JON BREMSETH AA 1 FITASC 

ANDREW BUSALACCHI M 1 FITASC 

JOSH CARRICO C 1 Monthly Sporting 

JOSH CARRICO C 1 FITASC 

DAN CRANE III AA 2 5-Stand 

MICHAEL D DEGOULD, B 1 FITASC  

RYAN DRAGOON AA 4 Monthly Sporting 

MARK FREEMAN M 2 FITASC 

JAMES GILMAN M 2 FITASC 

KRZYSZTOF GORYL AA 4 Monthly Sporting 

ANDREW KALMER M 4 5-Stand 

BRIAN KAPLAN B 2 Monthly Sporting 

JAMES KINATEDER B 1 Monthly Sporting 

NORM KORENTHAL A 4 Monthly Sporting 

GREG MCCULLOUGH AA 2 Monthly Sporting 

MIKE NOCEK C 1 5-Stand 

GENE OSTROM B 2 Monthly Sporting 

RYAN PELLEGRINO AA 1 Monthly Sporting 

TIM PETERS E 1 Monthly Sporting 

JON PORTER M 4 Monthly Sporting 

JON PORTER M 1 5-Stand 

PHILIP PUCKORIUS M 1 Monthly Sporting 

GRANT RADA AA 2 FITASC 

DAVID RICHARDS A 4 Monthly Sporting 

DEVIN RICHARDS AA 1 5-Stand 

DAVID RICHARDS A 1 5-Stand 

DAN ROESCHLI M 4 Monthly Sporting 

DAN ROESCHLI M 4 FITASC 

STEVEN R SCHAICH A 2 FITASC 

WILLIAM TRAHAN D 1 Monthly Sporting 

ROD VETTER M 1 FITASC 

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI M 2 5-Stand 

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI M 2 FITASC 

ANDREW M WITEK B 1 5-Stand 

DAVE WUNROW B 2 Monthly Sporting 

ROBERT E ZELLNER A 1 FITASC 


